Practice 1 Results by Class

SN e
Vrorco

SOURDRA CORSE

Motul SportsCar Grand Prix

Road America / 4.048 miles
July 31 - August 3, 2025 / Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin

LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph
Pro
1 29 E.DelaTorre/ W. Bamber TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:06.376 3 17 115.312
Trofeo Evo2
2 22 ). Conwright / S. Huffaker World Speed Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:07.708 5 20 +1.332 +1.332 114.110
Trofeo Evo2
3 68 W.Neugebauer / K. Porfo RAFA Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:08.137 7 19  +1.761 +0.429 113.727
Trofeo Evo2
4 8 N. Persing Wayne Taylor Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:08.215 12 14 +1.839 +0.078 113.658
Trofeo Evo2
5 4 C Queen/E. Geraci ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:09.130 19 20 +2.754 +0.915 112.853
Trofeo Evo2
6 77 K Tandon/ A. Morey Forty7 Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:09.797 4 17 +3.421 +0.667 112.273
Trofeo Evo2
7 47  D. Starkweather / B. Ortiz Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:09.845 12 16 +3.469 +0.048 112.231
Trofeo Evo2
8 28 E Francis/ L. Berkeley Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:10.872 N 12 +4.496 +1.027 111.351
Trofeo Evo2
9 1 H. Eriksson / D. Formal Wayne Taylor Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2
Trofeo Evo2
ProAm
1 41 M. Miller / P. Nemschoff Flying Lizard Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:07.732 14 15 114.088
Trofeo Evo2
2 69 J lee/ T Hindman Wayne Taylor Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:07.889 5 19  +0.157 +0.157 113.948
Trofeo Evo2
3 44  W. Fosfer/S. Henry Kaizen Autosport Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:07.973 3 19 +0.241 +0.084 113.873
Trofeo Evo2
4 14 A lee/S. Stewart Flying Lizard Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:08.008 7 15 +0.276 +0.035 113.842
Trofeo Evo2
5 11 T Karlinskas / D. Trinka MLT Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:08.048 8 17 +0.316 +0.040 113.807
Trofeo Evo2
6 30 A. Comeau/ N. Hays ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:09.248 16 19 +1.516 +1.200 112.750
Trofeo Evo2
7 81 S.Vasan/ C. Shield RAFA Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:09.514 3 17 +1.782 +0.266 112.518
Trofeo Evo2
8 26 A Towns/ G Adams Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:11.897 6 18 +4.165 +2.383 110.485
Trofeo Evo2
9 67 C.Geis/ J. Hart TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 2:14.750 5 6 +7.018 +2.853 108.146
Trofeo Evo2
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* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos

Am
1

2

Nr.

48
2

10

Drivers

D. Staab

J. Hepworth / L. Brewer
G. McGee / G. Doyle

S. McAuliffe / S. Carazo
A. Bullock

D. Neuls

M. Siderman

A. Mayer / M. Dadkhah

G. Holguin

R. Bolduc

N. Groat

S. Sorbaro

R. Shahi

J. Hirshberg
M. Brummond
C. Tasca

C. Wilson

Team

Precision Performance Motorsports

RAFA Racing

Wayne Taylor Racing

Precision Performance Motorsports
One Motorsports

TR3 Racing

TR3 Racing

Forty7 Motorsports

Precision Performance Motorsports

RAFA Racing

One Motorsports
ANSA MOTORSPORTS
Forte Racing

Forte Racing

Forty7 Motorsports
Forty7 Motorsports

TR3 Racing

Car #4, #10, #69, #77 - Some laps invalidated due to track limits

Car

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo?2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

Time Lap Total

2:09.221
2:09.767
2:09.816
2:09.920
2:10.096
2:10.229
2:10.606
2:10.608

2:13.067

2:11.121
2:11.446
2:13.027
2:13.415
2:13.837
2:13.920
2:14.154

2:15.117

18

18

15

19

17

16

18

19

17

Track Status:

Gap Mph

112.773
+0.546 +0.546 112.299
+0.595 +0.049 112.257
+0.699 +0.104 112.167
+0.875 +0.176 112.015
+1.008 +0.133 111.901
+1.385 +0.377 111.578
+1.387 +0.002 111.576

+3.846 +2.459 109.514

111.139
+0.325 +0.325 110.865
+1.906 +1.581 109.547
+2.294 +0.388 109.228
+2.716 +0.422 108.884
+2.799 +0.083 108.816
+3.033 +0.234 108.627

+3.996 +0.963 107.852

DRY
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